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Wednesday, July 16th, 2021 
 

09.30-10.30 
Presentation of the educational project platform “LearningKey” – Jelena 
Ignjatović 

10.30-12.00 Publishing Board Meeting 

12.00-14.00+ 
Presentation of topics of upcoming trainings and plans for their 
implementation 

14.00-16.00 
Lunch break 
Walk (optional) - 200 years of modern Serbia  
(Milosev Venac tour and visit to the First Gymnasium of Kragujevac) 

16.00-17.00 Reviewing of financial documentation – UNI, UGJ and UNIKO 

17:00-18.30 
Presentation of topics of upcoming trainings and plans for their 
implementation 

 

 

 

 

MEETING AGENDA 

University of Kragujevac – Faculty of Science, Radoja Domanovića 12, Kragujevac 

Jun 15th ‐18th, 2021 

 

 

Tuesday, Jun 15th, 2021 
 

11.00-11.30 Dean's welcoming speech 

11.30-12.30 Reviewing reports on the realised trainings – UNI and UNIKG 

12.30-13.30 Reviewing reports on the realised trainings – UNS, UB and UGJ, UNIKO 

13.30-15.00 Welcoming cocktail  

15.00-17.00 Local Coordinating Team (LCT) meeting 
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Thursday, Jun 17th, 2021 
 

10.00-11.00 Publishing Board Meeting 

11.00-13.00 Adoption of the upcoming training plans and schedules 

13.00-16.00 
Lunch break 
Memorial tour to Sumarica Park (visit to the Museum of October 21st and 
Monument dedicated to the executed students and teachers) 

16.00-17.30 Synchronisation of the project administration  

20.00 – 23.00 Festive dinner 

 

 

Friday, Jun 18th, 2021 
 

10.00-12.00 
Analysis of evaluation of teachers’ competences within the propositions 
concerning the elections at the PC Universities 

12.00-13.00 Curriculum modernisation plan at the faculties in Serbia and Albania 

13.00-16.00 
Lunch 
Visit to the Botanical garden of the Faculty of Science  
(planting of tree seedlings – in memory of TeComp) 
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MEETING PARTICIPANTS 
 

P1-UNI University of Niš, Serbia 

1.  Jelena Ignjatović jekaignjatovic73@gmail.com  

2.  Miroslav Ćirić miroslav.ciric@pmf.edu.rs  

3.  Tatjana Andjelkovic tatjana.andjelkovic@outlook.com 

4.  Aleksandra Arsenijevic aleksandra@junis.ni.ac.rs 

P2-BU University of Belgrade, Serbia 

5.  Siniša Đurašević sine@bio.bg.ac.rs  

6.  Nebojša Jasnić jasnicn@bio.bg.ac.rs  

7.  Andrijana Zekic andrijana@ff.bg.ac.rs 

8.  Miroslav Maric maricm@matf.bg.ac.rs 

P3-UNS University of Novi Sad, Serbia 

9.  Andreja Tepavcevic etepavce@gmail.com 

10.  Zorana Luzanin z.luzanin@gmail.com 

11.    

12.    

P4-UNIKG University of Kragujevac, Serbia 

13.  Sladjana Dimitrijevic sladjanadimitrijevickg@gmail.com 

14.  Milan Kovacevic kovac@kg.ac.rs 

15.  Ivana Radojevic ivana.radojevic@pmf.kg.ac.rs 

16.  Ana Kaplarevic - Malisic  anakapmal@gmail.com 

17.  Srecko Trifunovic srecko@kg.ac.rs 

P5-ECUG Eqrem Çabej University Gjirokastër, Albania 

18.  Romeo Mano manoromeo2002@yahoo.com 

19.    

20.    

21.    

P6-UNIKO Fan S. Noli University Korçë, Albania 

22.  Lorenc Ekonomi lorencekonomi@yahoo.co.uk 

23.  Ardian Cerava acerava@gmail.com 

24.    

25.    
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